RECOI

Fona PTO-1595

12-21-2000



CKET: 759-009875-US(PAR)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2	57271 92	
09/6933/8 Please record the atta	iched document	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HERMES SELLIER	
Laurent GOBLET	Name: HERMES SELLIER	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 24 Rue du Fg Saint-Honore	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Paris	
	State: ZIP Code: 75008	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:	Country: France	
Execution Date: 12 October 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 93318	
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:	
Name: Clarence A. Green	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 3.41)	
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account	
City Fainfield	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
City: Fairfield		
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:		
To the best of many best of the first of the first	ng information is true and correct and, the attached	
document is either an original documen	ng information is true and correct and, the ditached to a true copy of the original document.	
(11/	A MILL TO V	
Clarence A. Green		
Name of Person Signing	Signatule / Date	
Customer No.: 2512	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4	
	Page 1 of 1.	
Express Mail No : El 336865280US		

6/2000 CUD111 00000002 09693318

0:581

a	s Docket No.	759-009875-US(PAR

T-627	P.43/45	F-906
	PAIEM.	

For D U.S. and/or D Foreign Rights
For 12 U.S. Application or
☐ U.S. Provisional Application
For C U.S. Perant
For C PCT Application
By: A inventor(s) or A Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar

assignor:	Laurenz GOBLET
everygou everygen) who own the historical or begrout) or	Type or prim names of ASSIGNORIST
	62 Rue de Dunkerque
	- Address
	75009 Paris, France
	French
6	Nestonality
	7 1 101111
	Framo
neroby selfs, assigns and transl	iars to
_	HERMES SELLIER
	HERMES SELLIER
	HERMES SELLIER (NOW OF PART NAMED) OF ASSIGNEES) 24 Rue du Fg Saint-Honore Actions
_	HERMES SELLIER (NOTE OF PART NAMED) OF ASSIGNEESE) 24 Rue du Fg Saint-Honore
_	HERMES SELLIER (NOW OF PART NAMED) OF ASSIGNEES) 24 Rue du Fg Saint-Honore Actions
heroby selfa, assigns and transf	HERMES SELLIER (Type or pain names) of ASSIGNEES) 24 Rue du Fg Saint-honore Address 75008 Paris, France

(Assignment of Invention [16-2]-page 1 of 2)

TOTAL P.11

(complete one of the following)
The entire right, title and interest
an undivided
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following pax, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Name of Inventoris Laurent 608LET
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d); (e), (D, or (d))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) 🖾 U.S. patern application executed on even date herewith
(D) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) [] U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(a) for the above-entities invention.
C Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 9.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing bolow, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) [] U.S. application no.
filed on
(e) International application no. PCT//
In U.S. parent no issued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) (ii) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
nd, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sald invention by the above application rany continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any terms or measuringtion thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has sen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

NOTE: No vitnessing, notarization or legislization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legislized. Their it will only be prime facile evidence of execution. \$5 U.S.C. \$ 261. Line rext page it notarization is desired.

☐ Notanzation or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention (18-3)-page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

18-10-00